GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS
IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
FULESWAR, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, W.B.- 711316

(E-mail: eeldcd.iwdwb@gmail.com| Phone/Fax- 033 26610311)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 5/EE-I/LDCD of 2018-19

1. Last date of receiving application for purchasing tender documents:02.08.2018 upto 2.00 PM

2. Last date of issuing Tender documents :02.08.20418 upto 4.00 PM
3. Last date of receiving filled up Tender documents:06.08.2018 up to 2.00 PM
4. Date and time of opening tender : 06.08.2018 after 3.00 PM

SI No Name of Work Amount Earnest Money |Tender Form| Time allowed for | Eligibility of contractor
put to tender (Rs.) No. completion of | to participate in tender
(Rs.) work (Days)
1 |Clearing and removing water hyacinth Bona fide
and other congestion from Mellock contractors/bidders
Khal (from 3.0 km to 5.37 km) and having credential of
Mellock Diversion Khal (0.00 Km to execution of  similar
1.10 Km) in Block- Bagnan-l & I ~|nature of work of value
under L.D.C.Division (2nd Call) — SABE85 —_— Upto 31 St 30% of the amount
October,2018 |put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of
publishing of NIT
2 |Replacing One no Draw shutter and Bona fide
two nos flap shutter with ancillary contractors/bidders
works at 3 vented sluice gates over having credential of
Berampur khal at G.P-Kalyanpur, execution of  similar|
Block-Bagnan-Il under nature of work of value
Eaitte i 480818.00 9616.00 2011 15 30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of
publishing of NIT
3 |Clearing and removing of jungles Bona fide
from the campus of Ulughata " |contractors/bidders
Inspection bunglow including office having credential  of
building under Lower Damodar execution of  similar
Construction Division.(2nd Call) nature of work of value
16483.00 330.00 2911 7 30% of the amount

put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of
publishing of NIT




Si No

Name of Work

Amount
put to tender
(Rs.)

Earnest Money
" (Rs.)

Tender Form
No.

Time allowed for
completion of
work (Days)

Eligibility of contractor
to participate in tender

Sealing works of sluices at
Rupnarayan Left Embankment in
between Mankur to Baksi during
monsoon of 2018 in Block-Bagnan-I,
under L.D.C.Division (2nd Call)

243666.00

4873.00

2911

Upto 31. St
October,2018

Bona fide
contractors/bidders
having credential  of
execution of  similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount put to
tender (tender value)
within the last 5 years on
the date of publishing of
NIT

Remodelling of Drawing, Estimating
and Accounts Sections at Ground
Floor of L.D.C.Division,
Fuleswar,Howrah

389674.00

7793.00

2911

30

" |lexecution  of

Bona fide
contractors/bidders

having credential  of
similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of
publishing of NIT

Construction of Inspection Path
connecting Store,Metre and
Generator Room at office campus
under L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar,
Howrah

291324.00

5826.00

2911

15

Bona fide
contractors/bidders

having credential of
execution of  similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of

publishing of NIT

Remodelling of Drawing Section of
Office Building for the Executive
Engineer-lI Room under
L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar, Howrah

255526.00

5111.00

2911

30

Bona - fide
contractors/bidders

having credential of
execution of similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of

publishing of NIT

Repairing of existing store, Generator
and Meter Room at office campus
under L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar,
Howrah

216816.00

4336.00

2911

30

Bona fide
contractors/bidders

having credential  of]
execution of  similar|
nature of work of value
30% of the amount

put to tender (tender

" |value) within the last 5

years on the date of
publishing of NIT




SINo

Name of Work

Amount
put to tender
(Rs.)

Earnest Money
(Rs.)

Tender Form
No.

Time allowed for
completion of
work (Days)

Eligibility of contractor
to participate in tender

Special repair to sluice at Janbar on
D.L.Embankment in Uluberia-l Block,
Dist : Howrah

476060.00

9521.00

2911

21

Bona fide
contractors/bidders

having credential  of
execution of  similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of

publishing of NIT

10

Urgent repair work of inspection path
along Damodar right bank from S.E
Rail bridge to Kalatala Sluice in Block

Bagnan-l, P.S.. Bagnan, Dist :
Howrah

475112.00

9502.00

2911

15

Bona fide
contractors/bidders

having credential of
execution of similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of

publishing of NIT

11

Additional work to repair the existing
protection work at right bank of
Hooghly at Gadiara near Siristala in
Block-Shyampur-, P.S.Shyampur,
Dist-Howrah

466374.00

9327.00

2911

15

Bona fide
contractors/bidders

having credential  of]
execution of  similar
nature of work of value
30% of the amount
put to tender (tender
value) within the last 5
years on the date of|
publishing of NIT

Sd/- A. Bhattacharya
Executive Engineer-Il
Lower Damodar Construction Division
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