

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION FULESWAR, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, W.B.- 711316

(E-mail: eeldcd.iwdwb@gmail.com| Phone/Fax- 033 26610311)

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 5/EE-II/LDCD of 2018-19

- 1. Last date of receiving application for purchasing tender documents:02.08.2018 upto 2.00 PM
- 2. Last date of issuing Tender documents :02.08.20418 upto 4.00 PM
- 3. Last date of receiving filled up Tender documents:06.08.2018 up to 2.00 PM
- 4. Date and time of opening tender: 06.08.2018 after 3.00 PM

SI No	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender Form No.	Time allowed for completion of work (Days)	Eligibility of contractor to participate in tender
1	Clearing and removing water hyacinth and other congestion from Mellock Khal (from 3.0 km to 5.37 km) and Mellock Diversion Khal (0.00 Km to 1.10 Km) in Block- Bagnan-I & II under L.D.C.Division (2nd Call)	196263.00	3925.00	2911	Upto 31 St October,2018	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
2	Replacing One no Draw shutter and two nos flap shutter with ancillary works at 3 vented sluice gates over Berampur khal at G.P-Kalyanpur, Block-Bagnan-II under L.D.C.Division(2nd Call)	480818.00	9616.00	2911	15	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
3	Clearing and removing of jungles from the campus of Ulughata Inspection bunglow including office building under Lower Damodar Construction Division.(2nd Call)	16483.00	330.00	2911	7	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT

SI No	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender Form No.	Time allowed for completion of work (Days)	Eligibility of contractor to participate in tender
4	Sealing works of sluices at Rupnarayan Left Embankment in between Mankur to Baksi during monsoon of 2018 in Block-Bagnan-I, under L.D.C.Division (2nd Call)	243666.00	4873.00	2911 2911	Upto 31 St October,2018	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
5	Remodelling of Drawing, Estimating and Accounts Sections at Ground Floor of L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar, Howrah	389674.00	7793.00	2911	30	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
6	Construction of Inspection Path connecting Store,Metre and Generator Room at office campus under L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar, Howrah	291324.00	5826.00	2911	15	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
7	Remodelling of Drawing Section of Office Building for the Executive Engineer-II Room under L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar, Howrah	255526.00	5111.00	2911	30	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
8	Repairing of existing store, Generator and Meter Room at office campus under L.D.C.Division, Fuleswar, Howrah		4336.00	2911	30	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT

SI No	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender Form No.	Time allowed for completion of work (Days)	Eligibility of contractor to participate in tender
9	Special repair to sluice at Janbar on D.L.Embankment in Uluberia-I Block, Dist : Howrah	476060.00	9521.00	2911	21	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
10	Urgent repair work of inspection path along Damodar right bank from S.E Rail bridge to Kalatala Sluice in Block: Bagnan-I, P.S.: Bagnan, Dist: Howrah	475112.00	9502.00	2911	15	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT
11	Additional work to repair the existing protection work at right bank of Hooghly at Gadiara near Siristala in Block-Shyampur-I, P.S.Shyampur, Dist-Howrah	466374.00	9327.00	2911	15	Bona fide contractors/bidders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender (tender value) within the last 5 years on the date of publishing of NIT

Sd/- A. Bhattacharya
Executive Engineer-II
Lower Damodar Construction Division